Data Sheet
© 2007-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 20
Cisco Unified Communications 500 Series for Small
Business
The Cisco® Smart Business Communications System (SBCS) enables businesses to
enhance how they reach, serve, and retain customers. It is an affordable system that
gives your staff anytime, anywhere access to business information and applications,
making it easier than ever to communicate with customers and each other.

To order, find a Cisco partner near you: http://www.cisco.com/go/partnerlocator.
Table 9. Ordering Information
Part Number Description
UC520-8U-4FXO-K9 ● 8-user configuration with 4 PSTN trunks (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot
for expansion
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail and Cisco Unified IP Phones
UC520W-8U-4FXO-K9 ● 8-user configuration with 4 PSTN trunks (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot
for expansion, Integrated Wireless
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail and Cisco Unified IP Phones
UC520-8U-2BRI-K9 ● 8-user configuration with 2 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot for
expansion
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail and Cisco Unified IP Phones
UC520W-8U-2BRI-K9 ● 8-user configuration with 2 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot for
expansion, integrated wireless
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
UC520-16U-4FXO-K9 ● 16-user configuration with 4 PSTN trunks (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC
slot for expansion
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires an 8-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520W-16U-4FXO-K9 ● 16-user configuration with 4 PSTN trunks (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC
slot for expansion, integrated wireless
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires an 8-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520-16U-2BRI-K9 ● 16-user configuration with 2 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot
for expansion
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires an 8-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520W-16U-2BRI-K9 ● 16-user configuration with 2 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot
for expansion, integrated wireless
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires an 8-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520-24U-8FXO-K9 ● 24-user configuration with 8 PSTN (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot for
expansion
● Feature licenses for user configurations of call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP
Phones
Note: requires a 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
Data Sheet
© 2007-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 19 of 20
UC520-24U-4BRI-K9 ● 24-user configuration with 4 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot
for expansion
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires a 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520-32U-8FXO-K9 ● 32-user configuration with 8 PSTN trunks (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC
slot for expansion
● Feature licenses for user configurations of call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP
Phones
Note: requires a 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520-32U-4BRI-K9 ● 32-user configuration with 4 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot
for expansion
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires a 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520-48U-12FXO-K9 ● 48-user configuration with 12 PSTN trunks (FXO), 4 analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports
● Feature licenses for user configurations of call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP
Phones
Note: requires two 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switches
UC520-48U-6BRI-K9 ● 48-user configuration with 6 BRI trunks (BRI), 4 Analog ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports
● Feature licenses for call control, voicemail and Cisco Unified IP Phones
Note: requires two twenty-four (24) port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switch
UC520-48U-T/E/F-K9 ● 48-user configuration with a T1/E1 interface, 4 additional PSTN trunk ports (FXO), 4 analog
ports (FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot for expansion
● Feature licenses for user configurations of call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP
Phones
Note: requires two 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switches
UC520-48U-T/E/B-K9 ● 48-user configuration with a T1/E1 interface, 2 additional BRI trunk ports, 4 analog ports
(FXS), 8 PoE ports, 1 VIC slot for expansion
● Feature licenses for user configurations of call control, voicemail, and Cisco Unified IP
Phones
Note: requires two 24-port Cisco Catalyst Express 520 switches
License-based upgrades are now orderable for the Unified Communications 500 Series models
(Table 10). This allows upgrades from the 8-user, desktop form factor version to the 16-user
version. In addition, the 24-user system, available in the 19-inch rack-mount form factor, can be
upgraded to either a 32- or 48-user system. Users can upgrade to the 64-user system from a 48-
user system. Upgrades to a 64-user system from either a 24- or 32-user system are not available.
Table 10. License-Based Upgrades
Part Number Description
SL-UC520-16UPG= Software license upgrade from 8 to 16 users
SL-UC520-32UPG= Software license upgrade from 24 to 32 users
SL-UC520-24-48UPG= Software license upgrade from 24 to 48 users
SL-UC520-48UPG= Software license upgrade from 32 to 48 users
SL-UC520-64UPG= Software license upgrade from 48 to 64 users
Note:   Software upgrades require Cisco IOS Software Release XW6 and above on the Cisco
Unified Communications 500 Series and Cisco Configuration Assistant 1.5 and above. The 64-
user system upgrade requires Cisco IOS Software Release XW9 and above on the Unified
Communications 500 Series and Cisco Configuration Assistant 1.8 and above.